F
To
g
g
le
F–43
Dimensions are shown: Inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change

NOTE: Specifications and materials listed above are for switches with standard options.
For information on specific and custom switches, consult Customer Service Center.
How To Order
Complete part numbers for GT Series Sealed Ultraminiature Toggle Switches are shown on pages F–43 thru F–47.
GT11MCBE
SPDT
Schematic
SPST Note: Pins 4 and 6 not connected
OPEN N/A 3-1Conn. Terms.
OFF NONE ONGT12MCBE
Schematic
SPDT Note: Pins 4 and 6 not connected
2-3 OPEN 2-1Conn. Terms.
ON NONE ON
ON OFF ON
GT11MCBE
GT13MCBE
SWITCH FUNCTION
POS.1 POS. 2 POS. 3
PART NUMBER
25 Sep 20
F
To
g
g
le
F–44
Dimensions are shown: Inches (mm)
Specifications and dimensions subject to change
GT Series
Sealed Ultraminiature Toggle Switches
1
2
3
4
5
6
C&K MARKING ON
OPPOSITE SIDE
1
3
4
6
ACTUATOR SHOWN IN POS. 1
TERMINAL NOS. FOR
REFERENCE ONLY
GT22 MODEL
TERMINALS 1,3,4 & 6 ONLY
EPOXY
SEAL
.170 DIA.
.015 TYP.
(0,38)
.100
(2,54)
.177
(4,50)
.150
(3,81)
.160
(4,06)
.020 TYP.
(0,51)
.100
(2,54)
.066 DIA.
.063
(1,60)
.228
(5,79)
.130 TYP.
(3,30)